
Installation Instructions



Rail Assembly:  Attach the Rear Brackets to each Fixed Rail using (4) 8-32 Flat
Head Screws and (4) 8-32 Keps Nuts. Always install the (4) screws and nuts as 
widely spaced as possible. 

There are multiple ways to orient the Rear Brackets.

Step 1

Note: Front and Rear Retainer Plates are di�erent.

Front Retainer Plate

Mounting Hardware:
   (9 or 11) 8-32 x .500 Pan Head Screw
   (2) Square-hole Retainer Plate
   (2) Round-hole Retainer Plate

Kit Contents:
   (1)  Left Fixed Rail
   (1)  Right Fixed Rail
   (2)  Rear Brackets
   (1) Cable Crossbar
   (1) 30'' Hook and Loop Cable Tie

Rear Bracket Hardware:
   (9)  8-32 x .312 Flat Head Screw
   (9)  8-32 Keps Nut
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Step 2 Front Rack Attachment:  Attach the front of each Fixed Rail to the rack using
(2) 8-32 Pan Head Screws and (1) Square-hole Retainer Plate. Repeat for the other 
side.

1U Shown
(2U Similar)

2U Shown
(1U Similar)

Kit Contents

Page 2



Rear

Step 3 Rear Rack Attachment:

Step 4 Cable Crossbar Attachment:
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